contracts in accordance with the conditions set out in Article 139 of the 

previous Presidential Decree. 

5.1.2.1. The Committee Shall rule on the Supervision of Public Contracts 

as Follows 

The committee is responsible for examining the specifications or 

draft contracts relating to works or supplies exceeding twelve million dinars 

(12,000,000 DZD), as well as all addenda related to these contracts within 

the limits specified in Article 139 of the decree in force.  As for the 

specifications or draft contracts for studies or services, their value must 

exceed six million dinars (6,000,000 DZD), and the annexes to these